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Telephone 801/534-0909

Fax 801/534-1948

Email nchard@tjblawyers com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF DAVIS COUNTY

FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT, STATE OF UTAH

HORIZON CREDIT UNION, l
Plaintff, i DEFAULT JUDGMENT

v ' Crvil No 190701290

AUSTIN J JOHNSON, Judge Thomas L Kay

Defendant Tier 1 Discovery

Austin J Johnson SS5N xxx-xx-3129
403 E Morgan Street, #7
Lavton, UT 84041

In this action, Defendant Austin J Johnson has been regularly served with process, and has
failed to appear and answer Plaintiffs Complaint filed herein The legal time for answering has
expired and the default of the Defendant has been duly entered accordmng to law Upon the
applhication of Plamuff to the above-entitled Court, judgment 15 hereby entered agamnst
Defendant, Austin J Johnson, pursuant to Plamtiff's Compiaint

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law, and by reason of the aforesaid,

. \n\%
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IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plamntiff be awarded
judgment against Defendant, Austin J Johnson, as follows
$11,578 59  Prncipal,

87 66 Accrued mterest from December 18, 2019 to January 28, 2020 at 6 74% per

annum,
470 00 Accrued costs, and

465,50 Attorney's fees,

$12,601 75 TOTAL JUDGMENT,
with nterest accruing on the Total Judgment from January 28, 2020 at the rate of 6 74% until
paid 1n full
Furthermore, the Utah Dhvision of Motor Vehicles 1s HEREBY ORDERED to disclose

all motor vchicle records pertamng to Defendant, or information pertaiming to Defendant m
connection with a motor vehicle record, for the purpose of assisting Plamtiff in executing,
enforcing, or collecting this Judgment

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of
reasonable cosis and attorney’s fees expended m collecting tins judgment pursuant to Rule 73 of
the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure

Plaintiff 1s awarded possession of all collateral pledged as secunty for the obligation owing
to Plamtiff

In the event Plaintiff 1s successful in recovering any of the collateral pledged as secunty for
the obhgation owing to Plamtiff, Plantiff shall credit the amount of the judgment by an amount

equal to any recovery obtained from 1ts sale of disposition after payment of all recovery and sales
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costs

***EXECUTED AND ENTERED BY THE COURT AS INDICATED BY THE DATE
AND SEAL AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE***
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Richard C Terry, USB No 3216
TERRY JESS0P & BITNER

341 South Mam, Sune 500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone 801/534-0909

Fax 801/534-1948

Email nichard@ublawyers com
Attorneys for Plamtiff

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF DAVIS COUNTY

FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT, STATE OF UTAH

HORIZON CREDIT UNION,
PlamnulfT, INFORMATION STATEMENT OF
JUDGMENT CREDITOR

v
Civil No 190701250
AUSTIN ] JOHNSON,
Judge Thomas L Kay
Defendant

Tier 1 Dhscovery

Plainuff, through 1ts counsel of record, Terry Jessop & Bitner, sets forth the following
mnformanon i us Statement of Judgment Creditor

1 Judgment debtor 1s, Austin J Johnson, with the last known address of 403 E
Morgan Street, #7, Layton, Utah Debtor received service of process at 403 E Morgan Street,
#7, Layton, Utah

2 Judgment credutor 1s Horizon Credit Union, located at P O Box 687 n the city of

Farmungton, Davis county, state of Utah
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3 The judgment amount 15 $12,601 75, as entered n the Registry of Judgments
4 Judgment debtor’s social security number 1s XxXx-xx-3129
5 Judgment debtor’s date of birth 15 xx/xx/2000
6 Judgment debtor’s dnver’s license number s unknown
7 No stay of enforcement has been ordered by the Court
DATED this 28th day of January, 2020
TERRY JESSOP & BITNER

Attorneys for Plaintff

By /s/ Richard C_Terry
Richard C Terry

1332302 3 0 Informaton Salemenl wpd



2nd District- Farmington

DAVIS COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

HORIZON CREDIT UNION wvs. AUSTIN J JOHNSON

CASE NUMBER 190701290 Contracts

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
RITA CORNISH

PARTIES

Plaintiff - HORIZON CREDIT UNION
Represented by: RICHARD TERRY

Defendant - AUSTIN J JOHNSON

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 365.50
Amount Paid: 365.50
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 10K-MORE
Original Amount Due: 360.00
Amended Amount Due: 360.00
Amount Paid: 360.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due: 1.50
Amended Amount Due: 1.50
Amount Paid: 1.50

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

12-24-2019
12-24-2019
12-24-2019
12-24-2019

Original Amount Due: 4.00
Amended Amount Due: 4.00
Amount Paid: 4.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

Filed: Complaint

Case filed by efiler

Fee Account created Total Due: 360.00
COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received: 360.00

01-26-2024 03:02 PM
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CASE NUMBER:

190701290 Contracts

12-24-2019
12-24-2019
12-24-2019
01-10-2020

01-10-2020
01-31-2020

01-31-2020

01-31-2020
01-31-2020
01-31-2020
01-31-2020

01-31-2020
02-14-2020

02-14-2020
02-14-2020

02-14-2020

02-14-2020
02-14-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020

03-03-2020
03-03-2020
03-03-2020
01-12-2021

01-26-2024 03:02 PM

Judge THOMAS L KAY assigned.
Note:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed return: Summons on Return upon AUSTIN J. JOHNSON for
Party Served: AUSTIN J JOHNSON
Service Type:

discovery tier set to 1

Personal

Service Date: January 05, 2020
Garnishee:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs Declaration of
Attorney Fees and Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Declaration of Plaintiff in
Support of Default Judgment

Filed: Default Certificate
Filed: Default Judgment
**** PRIVATE **** Filed:

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Declaration of Military
Service

(Proposed)
(Proposed)
Judgment Information Statement

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed judgment: Default Judgment
Judge THOMAS L KAY
Signed February 14, 2020
Filed: Default Certificate
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is THOMAS L KAY
Judgment # 1 Entered 12,601.75 sandraxd
HORTIZON CREDIT UNION
AUSTIN J JOHNSON
465.50 AttorneyFees
360.00 FilingFees
87.66 PreddmtInt
11,578.59 Principal
110.00 ProcServFee
12,601.75 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
1.50

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.50
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;

Filed: Notice of Entry of Default Judgment
Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien

Fee Account created Total Due:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge RITA CORNISH assigned.
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Utah Court C.: Party Details »

All Parties
founty | pavis
Case Case Party Birth itation
Party Name Addres: ..,
Number Type Type Date
h Date  mm-d
190701290 CN AUSTIN J DEF 378 EAS
JOHNSON STREET
190701290 CN HORIZON CREDIT PLA P.O. BO;
Search Result. UNION
County Birth Da
| Debtors |
DAVIS
DAVIS Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Dri

Z

AUSTIN J JOHNSON XXX-XX-3129

Creditors

Party Name

HORIZON CREDIT UNION
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